
The WITCH HUNTS Course Schedule 
<https://myjcu.johncabot.edu/syllabus/syllabus_print.aspx?ids=6689> 
<http://www.brianpavlac.org/witchhunts/class.html> 
 

next > 

Week 1 
Mon May 20 Orientation and Definitions    
 
Tue May 21 Antiquity, Christianity, and Magic 
  Pavlac 1-16 
  <http://www.brianpavlac.org/witchhunts/werrors.html> 
  <http://www.brianpavlac.org/witchhunts/wtheories.html> 
  Oldridge 1-15 
 <http://departments.kings.edu/womens_history/witch/hunt/index.html> 
 
Wed May 22 Heresy in the Middle Ages 
  Pavlac 16-18 
  Oldridge 19-22, 87-91, Ch 1, Ch 2 
  K&P #5, #11, #14, #19, #20, #21 
 
Thu  May 23 The transition to Modernity 
  Pavlac 18-21 
  Oldridge 131-135, Ch 14, Ch 15, Ch 16 
  K&P #40, #41, #42 
Week 2 

Mon  May 27 Early Modern Revolutions:   Web Simulation Report Due 
  Pavlac 21-24 
  Oldridge 165-169, 301-304, Ch 7, Ch 17, Ch 19 
  K&P #61 
 
Tue May 28 The Triumph of Reason 
  Oldridge 247-252, Ch 25, Ch 26, Ch 31 
 
Wed  May 29 Begin of the Hunts 
  Pavlac 25-50 
  Oldridge 87-91, Ch 5, Ch 13, Ch 20 
  K&P #26, #27, #28, #29, #30 
 
Thu  May 30 Malleus Maleficarum 
  Oldridge Ch 4 
  K&P #34 

Week 3 
Mon Jun 3 Midterm Exam 
 
Tue  Jun 4 Germany 
  Pavlac 51-71 
  Oldridge Ch 8, Ch 10, Ch 21, Ch 24, Ch 32 



  K&P #44, #47, #53; #54, #55  
  <http://departments.kings.edu/womens_history/witch/lemp.html> 
 
Wed  Jun 5 Switzerland and Low Countries 
  Pavlac 71-82 
  K&P #50, #52, #57, #62 
 
Thu Jun 6 France 
  Pavlac 83-107 
  Oldridge 205-209, Ch 23, Ch 30 
  K&P #45, #49, #56 
Week 4 

Mon Jun 10 Britain:     Primary Source Evaluation Due 
  Pavlac 109-134 
  Oldridge Ch 6, Ch 22, Ch 28, Ch 29 
  K&P #46, #48, #59 
 
Tue  Jun 11  American Colonies 
  Pavlac 134-147 
  Oldridge Ch 27 
  K&P #58, #67 
 
Wed Jun 12 Southern Europe 
  Pavlac 149-172 
  Oldridge Ch 11, Ch 18 
  K&P  #35, #43, #63 
 
Thu Jun 13 Northern and Eastern Europe 
  Pavlac 173-186 
  Oldridge Ch 12 

Week 5 
Mon  Jun 17  Begin of the End of the Hunts 
 
Tue  Jun 18 The End of the Hunts 
  Pavlac 187-197 
  Oldridge 337-340, Ch 33, Ch 34, Ch 35, Ch 36 
  K&P #60, #65, #66, #69 
 
Wed Jun 19 Modern Witch Hunts 
  Oldridge Ch 37, 38 
 
Thu Jun 20 Review 
 
Fri Jun 21 Final Exam 


